U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and demark Office CRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/RE¥'04 103373650 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 💠 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ANDREAS PETEREIT 1.270 Name: IEE International Electronics & Engineering S.A. THOMAS SCHLEEH CHRISTOPH WENDT Address: Zone Industrielle EMMANUEL HUEGENS HARALD CLOS ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Echternach State/Prov.: Other Luxembourg Country: Execution Date: 11/10/06; 11/14/06; 11/14/06; Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 11/15/06; 11/14/06 11/10/06; 11/14/06; 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 11/14/06; 11/15/06; If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/14/06 Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 1/12/2007 LLANDGKA 00000037 061130 11632034 11/632034 1 FC:8021 40.00 BA Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🔀 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel F. Drexler 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 47,535 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1130 City: Ellington State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06002 Country: U.S.A. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 08 JAN 2007 Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535 Name of Person Signing Date Signature

02-20-2007

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Collective

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 23,/2007

DANIEL F. DREXLER CANTOR COLBURN LLP ELLINGTON, CT 06002 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/08/2007

REEL/FRAME: 018790/0599

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: ETF-0070

ASSIGNOR:

PETEREIT, ANDREAS

DOC DATE: 11/10/2006

ASSIGNOR:

SCHLEEH, THOMAS

DOC DATE: 11/14/2006

ASSIGNOR:

WENDT, CHRISTOPH

DOC DATE: 11/14/2006

ASSIGNOR:

HUEGENS, EMMANUEL

**RECORDED: 01/27/2007** 

DOC DATE: 11/15/2006

ASSIGNOR:

CLOS, HARALD

DOC DATE: 11/14/2006

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 018925 FRAME: 0915